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Hilsoft Notifications: Class Action Notice <http://www.hilsoft.com/>

------------------------------------------------------------------------

         

        *The Lawyers *

If you don't already have your own lawyer, click the links below to see
a list of law firms who signed onto the settlement, and who represent
former students and family members.  If you want to, you can contact one
of the lawyers listed below for advice or you may hire a different lawyer.

 

Alberta Law Firms

*Ahlstrom Wright Oliver & Cooper*
Suite 200, 80 Chippewa Road
Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 4W6
Tel: (780) 464-7477; (800) 994-7477
Fax: (780) 467-6428

Web: http://www.awoc.ca/

Teri Lynn Bougie e-mail: t.bougie@awoc.ca <mailto:t.bougie@awoc.ca>
Steven L. Cooper e-mail: s.cooper@awoc.ca <mailto:s.cooper@awoc.ca>
Donna Oliver e-mail: d.oliver@awoc.ca <mailto:d.oliver@awoc.ca>

*
Docken & Company*
900,800 - 6th Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3G3
Tel: (403) 269-3612
Fax: (403) 269-8246

Web: http://www.docken.com/

Clint Docken e-mail: cgd@docken.com <mailto:cgd@docken.com>**

*Field LLP- Calgary Office*
400 The Lougheed Building
604 - 1 Street, S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 1M7
Tel: (403) 260-8500
Toll Free: 1-877-260-6515
Fax: (403) 264-7084

Christin Elawny: celawny@fieldlaw.com <mailto:celawny@fieldlaw.com>
Erika Carrasco: ecarrasco@fieldlaw.com <mailto:ecarrasco@fieldlaw.com>
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Field LLP- Edmonton Office
2000 Oxford Tower
10235 - 101 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3G1
Tel: (780) 423-3003
Toll Free: 1-800-222-6479
Fax: (780) 424-5657

Web: http://www.fieldlaw.com/
http://fieldlaw.com/practicearea_overview.asp?practiceID=100

Dale A. Cunningham e-mail: dcunningham@fieldlaw.com
<mailto:dcunningham@fieldlaw.com>
Leah Anaka: lanaka@fieldlaw.com <mailto:lanaka@fieldlaw.com>
Lise Frigault: lfrigault@fieldlaw.com <mailto:lfrigault@fieldlaw.com>
Melissa Stappler: mstappler@fieldlaw.com <mailto:mstappler@fieldlaw.com>
Michelle Kunnel: mkunnel@fieldlaw.com <mailto:mkunnel@fieldlaw.com>
Rachelle Roberts e-mail: rroberts@fieldlaw.com
<mailto:rroberts@fieldlaw.com>

Field LLP- Yellowknife Office
Suite 201
5120 - 49th Street
Yellowknife, NT X1A 1P8
Tel: (867) 920-4542
Toll Free:1-800-753-1294
Fax: (867) 873-4790

Dale Cunningham: dcunningham@fieldlaw.com <mailto:dcunningham@fieldlaw.com>
Magnolia Unka: munka@fieldlaw.com <mailto:munka@fieldlaw.com>

*
Grey Munday LLP
*#101C, 4910-50 Avenue
Box 1028
Cold Lake, AB T9M 1P3
Tel: (780) 594-0299
Fax: (780) 594-0211

Christopher A. Stolfa email: cstolfa@greymundayllp.com
<mailto:cstolfa@greymundayllp.com>*

MacDermid Lamarsh Gorsalitz*
9912 Manning Avenue
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 2B9
Tel: (780) 791-4115
Fax: (780) 743-0040

Robert Emigh, Q.C. e-mail: bemigh@macmarsh.com <mailto:bemigh@macmarsh.com>
Jack Hillson e-mail: jhillson@macmarsh.com <mailto:jhillson@macmarsh.com>
Kerry O'Shea e-mail: koshea@macmarsh.com <mailto:koshea@macmarsh.com>*
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Leslie R Meiklejohn*
303, 9811 - 34th Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T6E 5X9
Tel: (780) 436-6400
Fax: (780) 430-7491
Toll Free: 1-877-604-0900

Leslie R. Meiklejohn e-mail: meiklaw@telusplanet.net
<mailto:meiklaw@telusplanet.net>*

Merchant Law Group*
Calgary Eau Claire
340 - 521 3rd Avenue South West
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3T3
Tel: (403) 225-7777
Fax: (407) 237-9775
Toll Free: 1-866-225-7777

Edmonton Office:
310 Kingsway Garden Mall
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3A6
Tel: (780) 474-7777
Fax: (780) 474-4064
Toll Free: 1-866-474-7777

Web: http://www.merchantlaw.com/, http://www.residentialschools.ca/

Evatt Merchant e-mail: emerchant@merchantlaw.com
<mailto:emerchant@merchantlaw.com>*

Rath & Company*
Box 44, Site 8, RR 1
Priddis, Alberta, TOL 1W0
Tel: 403-931-4047
Fax: 403-931-4048

Web: http://www.rathandcompany.com/

Email: rathco@rathandcompany.com <mailto:rathco@rathandcompany.com>*

Ruston Marshall*
P. O. Box 1503
Coneybeare Court
501 - 4th Street South
Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 4K2
Tel: (403) 328-4483
Fax: (403) 206-7435

Rhonda Ruston e-mail: rkruston@telusplanet.net
<mailto:rkruston@telusplanet.net>
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Calgary Office:
Sun Life Plaza, West Tower
2600, 144 - 4th Avenue, S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3N4
Tel: (403) 270-4110
Fax: (403) 206-7075

Web: http://www.marshall-attorneys.com

F.G. Vaughn Marshall e-mail: fgvm@marshall-attorneys.com
<mailto:fgvm@marshall-attorneys.com>

*
Willier and Co.*
#785 926 5th Avenue SW
Calgary, Alberta
T2P 0N7
Toll Free: 1-877-737-0337
Phone No: 403-237-0337
Fax No: 403-237-0588

Web: http://www.willierandco.com/

Will Willier's Email: willier9@telus.net <mailto:willier9@telus.net>

  <http://www.residentialschoolsettlement.ca/lawyers.html#top>return to
list <http://www.residentialschoolsettlement.ca/lawyers.html#top>

British Columbia Law Firms

*Ahlstrom Wright Oliver & Cooper *(British Columbia cases handled by
this office)
Suite 200, 80 Chippewa Road
Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 4W6
Tel: (780) 464-7477; (800) 994-7477
Fax: (780) 467-6428

Web: http://www.awoc.ca/

Steven L. Cooper e-mail: s.cooper@awoc.ca <mailto:s.cooper@awoc.ca>
Donna Oliver e-mail: d.oliver@awoc.ca <mailto:d.oliver@awoc.ca>

*
Andrew Croll Law Corporation
*#23, 4800 Island Highway
Nanaimo, British Columbia V9T 1W6
Tel: (250) 751-3332
Fax: (250) 751-3352

Andrew Croll e-mail: acroll@andrewcrolllawyer.ca
<mailto:acroll@andrewcrolllawyer.ca>
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*Bilkey, Quinn*
Barristers & Solicitors
Suite 301 - 186 Victoria Street
Kamloops, BC V2C 5R3
Tel: (250) 374-6661
Toll Free: 1-877-374-6661

Web: http://www.bilkeyquinn.com/

David Bilkey e-mail: dbilkey@bilkeyquinn.com
<mailto:dbilkey@bilkeyquinn.com>

*Bronstein & Company*
Suite 310-777 West Broadway
Vancouver, BC V5Z 4J7
Tel: (604) 739-7920
Fax: (604) 739-7938

Bronstein & Company e-mail: sbron@telus.net <mailto:sbron@telus.net>
*

Cabott & Cabott*
304 - 1040 Hamilton Street
Vancouver, BC V6B 2R9
Tel: (604) 683-2025
Fax: (604) 683-2035

Bryce Cabott e-mail: bcabott@telus.net <mailto:bcabott@telus.net>*

Coller Levine*
1140 Third Avenue
Prince George, BC V2L 3E5
Tel: (250) 960-2169
Fax: (250) 960-2196

Bill A. Coller e-mail: coller@collerlevine.ca
<mailto:coller@collerlevine.ca>
Benjamin D. Levine e-mail: levine@collerlevine.ca
<mailto:levine@collerlevine.ca>*

David Paterson Law Corporation*
210-111 Water Street
Vancouver, BC  V6B 1A7
Phone:  778-327-4740
Fax:  778-327-4743
Toll-free:  1-877-966-4661

David Paterson e-mail: davidp@shaw.ca <mailto:davidp@shaw.ca>*
 *
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*Dick BYL **Law Corporation**
*Suite 900 - 550 Victoria Street
Prince George, BC V2L 2K1
Phone: 250-564-3400
Fax: 250-564-7873
Toll Free: 1-800-835-0088

E-mail: dbyl@dbylaw.com <mailto:dbyl@dbylaw.com>

*
Dinning Hunter Lambert & Jackson*
813 Goldstream Avenue
Victoria, BC V9B 2X8
Tel: (250) 478-1731
Toll Free: 1-800-246-5457
Fax: (250) 478-9500

Web: http://www.dinninghunter.com/

Ron Dumonceaux e-mail: rjd@dinninghunter.com <mailto:rjd@dinninghunter.com>
Eric Wagner e-mail: ewagner@dinninghunter.com
<mailto:ewagner@dinninghunter.com>*
 *

*Donovan & Company
Barristers & Solicitors
*6th Floor, 73 Water Street
Vancouver, British Columbia V6B 1A1
Tel: (604) 688-4272
Fax: (604) 688-4282

Niki Sharma's e-mail: niki_sharma@aboriginal-law.com
<mailto:niki_sharma@aboriginal-law.com>
Karim Ramji's e-mail:karim_ramji@aboriginal-law.com
<mailto:karim_ramji@aboriginal-law.com>

*
**Duboff Edwards Haight & Schachter*
Barristers & Solicitors
440-355 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 2G8
Tel: (604) 484-8472
Fax: (604) 684-6402

Harley Schachter e-mail: schachter@dehslaw.com

<mailto:schachter@dehslaw.com>*F.J. Scott Hall Law Corporation*
300-848 Courtney Street
Victoria, BC V8W 1C4
Tel: (250) 384-6600 or 1-800-435-6625
Fax: (250) 388-9406
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Scott Hall e-mail: scotthall@pacificcoast.net
<mailto:scotthall@pacificcoast.net>*

Fulton & Company
*Lawyers & Trademark Agents
300-350 Lansdowne St.,
Kamloops, BC V2C 1Y1
Tel: (250) 372-5542
Fax: (250) 851-2300

Web: http://www.fultonco.com/

Len Marchand e-mail: lmarchand@fultonco.com <mailto:lmarchand@fultonco.com>
Daniel Carroll's e-mail: dcarroll@fultonco.com
<mailto:dcarroll@fultonco.com>
Alana Hughes' e-mail: ahughes@fultonco.com <mailto:ahughes@fultonco.com>

*
Heather Sadler Jenkins*
700 - 550 Victoria Street
Prince George, BC V2L 2K1
Tel: (250) 565-8000
Fax: (250) 565-8001

Web: http://www.hsjlawyers.com/

Sandra Staats e-mail: sstaats@hsjlawyers.com <mailto:sstaats@hsjlawyers.com>
Richard Stewart e-mail: rstewart@hsjlawyers.com
<mailto:rstewart@hsjlawyers.com>*

**Jacqueline B. Levesque*
201 - 411 Quebec Street
Prince George, BC V2L 1W5
Tel: (250) 960-2183
Fax: (250) 960-2185

Jacqueline B. Levesque e-mail: case.mgr@levesquelaw.net*

Merchant Law Group*
202 - 15127 100th Avenue
Surrey, BC V3R 0N9
Tel: (604) 609-7777
Toll Free: 1-866-567-7777

Victoria Office:
#2023 - 468 Belleville Street
Victoria, BC S8V 1W9
Tel: (250) 478-9928
Fax: (250) 478-9943

William G. Slater e-mail: wslater@merchantlaw.com
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<mailto:wslater@merchantlaw.com>

Web: http://www.merchantlaw.com/, http://www.residentialschools.ca/*
 *

*Michelle Good & Company, Legal & Mediation Services
*121-345 Yellowhead Hwy
Kamloops, BC V2H 1H1
Tel: (250) 434-6364
Fax: (250) 434-6365

Michelle Good e-mail: mgood@sagelaw.ca <mailto:mgood@sagelaw.ca>
Sherryl Dubo e-mail: sdubo@sagelaw.ca <mailto:sdubo@sagelaw.ca>*

Peter Grant & Associates*
Suite 900 - 777 Hornby Street
Vancouver, BC V6Z 1S4
Tel: (604) 685-1229 or
Toll Free: 1-800-428-5665
Fax: (604) 685-0244

Web: http://www.grantnativelaw.com

Allan Early e-mail: pglaw@telus.net <mailto:pglaw@telus.net>
Peter Grant at pgrant@grantnativelaw.com <mailto:pgrant@grantnativelaw.com>
Brian O'Reilly at boreilly@grantnativelaw.com
<mailto:boreilly@grantnativelaw.com>
Lee Schmidt at lschmidt@grantnativelaw.com
<mailto:lschmidt@grantnativelaw.com>
*

**Rose A. Keith, LLB
*1500 - 1030 West Georgia Street,
Vancouver, BC V6E 2Y3
Tel: (604) 669-2126 or 1-888-651-6638
Fax: (604) 669-5668

Web: http://www.rosekeith.bc.ca/

Rose Keith e-mail: rkeith@rosekeith.bc.ca
  <mailto:rkeith@rosekeith.bc.ca>

*Springford Patrick Law Corporation*
The Springhill Professional Centre
Suite 8
1540 Springhill Drive
Kamloops, BC V2E 2H1
Tel: (250) 374-6601
Fax: (250) 828-6642

Kevin Simcoe e-mail: Kevin@springfordlaw.com
<mailto:Kevin@springfordlaw.com>
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return to list <http://www.residentialschoolsettlement.ca/lawyers.html#top>

Manitoba Law Firms

*Duboff Edwards Haight & Schachter*
Barristers & Solicitors
1900-155 Carleton Street
Winnipeg, MB R3C 3H8
Tel: (204) 942-3361
Fax: (204) 942-3362

Kimberley Gilson e-mail: gilson@dehslaw.com <mailto:gilson@dehslaw.com>
Israel Ludwig e-mail: iludwig@dehslaw.com <mailto:iludwig@dehslaw.com>
Harley Schachter e-mail: schachter@dehslaw.com
<mailto:schachter@dehslaw.com>*

**Levene Tadman Gutkin Golub*
700 - 330 St. Mary Avenue
Winnipeg, MB R3C 3Z5
Tel: (204) 957-0520
Fax: (204) 957-1696

Web: http://www.ltgg.ca/

Laurelle A. Harris e-mail: lharris@ltgg.ca <mailto:lharris@ltgg.ca>
Kevin A. MacDonald e-mail: kmacdonald@ltgg.ca <mailto:kmacdonald@ltgg.ca>
Wayne M. Onchulenko e-mail: wonchulenko@ltgg.ca <mailto:wonchulenko@ltgg.ca>
Martin G. Tadman e-mail: mtadman@ltgg.ca <mailto:mtadman@ltgg.ca>*

Merchant Law Group*
812 - 363 Broadway Avenue
Winnipeg, MB R3C 3N9
Tel: (204) 896-7777
Toll Free: 1-866-896-7777

Web: http://www.merchantlaw.com/, http://www.residentialschools.ca/

Norm Rosenbaum e-mail: twalkin@merchantlaw.com
<mailto:twalkin@merchantlaw.com>*

Peter Grant & Associates* (Manitoba cases handled by this office)
Suite 900 - 777 Hornby Street
Vancouver, BC V6Z 1S4
Tel: (604) 685-1229 or 1-800-428-5665
Fax: (604) 685-0244

Web: http://www.grantnativelaw.com

Allan Early e-mail: pglaw@telus.net <mailto:pglaw@telus.net>
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Peter Grant at pgrant@grantnativelaw.com <mailto:pgrant@grantnativelaw.com>
Brian O'Reilly at boreilly@grantnativelaw.com
<mailto:boreilly@grantnativelaw.com>
Lee Schmidt at lschmidt@grantnativelaw.com
<mailto:lschmidt@grantnativelaw.com>
 

*Phillips Aiello, Barrister & Solicitors
*668 Corydon Avenue
Winnipeg, Manitoba
R3M 0X7
Tel: (204) 949-7700
Toll Free: 1-866-949-7701
Fax: (204) 452-0922*

*Website:www.phillipsaiello.ca <http://www.phillipsaiello.ca>

*
Thompson Dorfman Sweatman*
2200 - 201 Portage Avenue
Winnipeg, MB R3B 3L3
Tel: (204) 934-2455
Fax: (204) 934-0517

Web: http://www.tdslaw.com/

Bill Percy e-mail: wgp@tdslaw.com <mailto:wgp@tdslaw.com>*

Troniak Law Office*
Suite 1000 - 444 St. Mary Avenue
Winnipeg, MB R3C 3T1
Tel: (204) 947-1743
Fax: (204) 947-0101

Dennis M. Troniak email: troniaklawoffice@gmail.com
<mailto:troniaklawoffice@gmail.com>

return to list <http://www.residentialschoolsettlement.ca/lawyers.html#top>

New Brunswick Law Firms

*Arnold Pizzo McKiggan *(New Brunswick cases handled by this office)
Suite 306 - 5670 Spring Garden Road
Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 1H6
Tel: (902) 423-2050
Fax (902) 423-6707

Web: http://www.apmlawyers.com/

John A. McKiggan e-mail:jmckiggan@apmlawyers.com
<mailto:jmckiggan@apmlawyers.com>
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return to list <http://www.residentialschoolsettlement.ca/lawyers.html#top>

Newfoundland Law Firms

*White Ottenheimer & Baker*
10 Fort William Place
P.O. Box 5457
St. John's, Newfoundland A1C 5W4
Tel: (709) 722-7584
Fax: (709) 722-9210

Web: http://www.wob.nf.ca/

Jack Lavers e-mail: jlavers@wob.nf.ca <mailto:jlavers@wob.nf.ca>
Dan Simmons e-mail: dws@wob.nf.ca <mailto:dws@wob.nf.ca>

return to list <http://www.residentialschoolsettlement.ca/lawyers.html#top>

Northwest Territories Law Firms

*Ahlstrom Wright Oliver & Cooper *(Northwest Territories cases handled
by this office)
Suite 200, 80 Chippewa Road
Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 4W6
Tel: (780) 464-7477; (800) 994-7477
Fax: (780) 467-6428

Web: http://www.awoc.ca/

Teri Lynn Bougie e-mail: t.bougie@awoc.ca <mailto:t.bougie@awoc.ca>
Steven L. Cooper e-mail: s.cooper@awoc.ca <mailto:s.cooper@awoc.ca>
*

Cabott & Cabott
* 101 - 2131 2nd Avenue
Whitehorse, YT Y1A 1C3
Tel: (867) 456-3100
Fax: (867) 456-7093

Laura Cabott e-mail: laura.cabott@northwestel.net
<mailto:laura.cabott@northwestel.net>
*

Fulton & Company * (Northwest Territories cases handled by this office)*
*Lawyers & Trademark Agents
248 Second Avenue
Kamloops, BC V2C 2C9
Tel: (250) 372-5542
Fax: (250) 851-2300
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Web: http://www.fultonco.com/

Len Marchand e-mail: lmarchand@fultonco.com <mailto:lmarchand@fultonco.com>

*
Nelligan O'Brien Payne LLP *(Northwest Territories cases handled by this
office)
66 Slater St., Suite 1900
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5H1
Tel: (613) 238-8080
Fax: (613) 238-2098

Web: http://www.nelligan.ca/

Dougald E. Brown e-mail: dougald.brown@nelligan.ca
<mailto:dougald.brown@nelligan.ca>
Lori A. O'Neill e-mail: lori.oneill@nelligan.ca
<mailto:lori.oneill@nelligan.ca>
Janice B. Payne e-mail: janice.payne@nelligan.ca
<mailto:janice.payne@nelligan.ca>

  <http://www.residentialschoolsettlement.ca/lawyers.html#top>return to
list <http://www.residentialschoolsettlement.ca/lawyers.html#top>

Nova Scotia Law Firms

*Arnold Pizzo McKiggan*
Suite 306 - 5670 Spring Garden Road
Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 1H6
Tel: (902) 423-2050
Fax (902) 423-6707

Web: http://www.apmlawyers.com/

John A. McKiggan e-mail:jmckiggan@apmlawyers.com
<mailto:jmckiggan@apmlawyers.com>

  <http://www.residentialschoolsettlement.ca/lawyers.html#top>return to
list <http://www.residentialschoolsettlement.ca/lawyers.html#top>

Nunavut Law Firms

*Ahlstrom Wright Oliver & Cooper*
5016 - 47th Street, Box 383
Yellowknife, NT X1A 2N3
Tel: (867) 920-4000; (800) 994-7477
Fax: (867) 920-7389

Web: http://www.awoc.ca/
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Teri Lynn Bougie e-mail: t.bougie@awoc.ca <mailto:t.bougie@awoc.ca>
Steven L. Cooper e-mail: s.cooper@awoc.ca <mailto:s.cooper@awoc.ca>

*
Nelligan O'Brien Payne LLP *(Nunavut cases handled by this office)
66 Slater St., Suite 1900
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5H1
Tel: (613) 238-8080
Fax: (613) 238-2098

Web: http://www.nelligan.ca/

Dougald E. Brown e-mail: dougald.brown@nelligan.ca
<mailto:dougald.brown@nelligan.ca>
Lori A. O'Neill e-mail: lori.oneill@nelligan.ca
<mailto:lori.oneill@nelligan.ca>
Janice B. Payne e-mail: janice.payne@nelligan.ca
<mailto:janice.payne@nelligan.ca>

  <http://www.residentialschoolsettlement.ca/lawyers.html#top>return to
list <http://www.residentialschoolsettlement.ca/lawyers.html#top>

Ontario Law Firms

*Cohen Highley*
11th Floor - 225 Queens Avenue
London, Ontario N6A 5R8
Tel: (519) 672-9330
Fax: (519) 672-5960

Web: http://www.cohenhighley.com/

Russell M. Raikes e-mail: raikes@cohenhighley.com
<mailto:raikes@cohenhighley.com>*

John A. Tamming Law Office*
903 Second Avenue West
Owen Sound, Ontario N4K 4M8
Tel: (519) 371-8999
Fax: (519) 371-2736

Website: http://www.tamminglaw.com/

John A. Tamming e-mail: john@tamminglaw.com <mailto:john@tamminglaw.com>*

Keshen & Major*
Barristers & Solicitors
Suite 200 - 120 Second Street South
Kenora, Ontario P9N 1E9
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Tel: (807) 468-3073
Fax: (807)468-4893

Doug Keshen e-mail: keshenlaw@kmts.ca <mailto:keshenlaw@kmts.ca>*

Koskie Minsky*
900-20 Queen Street West
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3R3
Tel: (877) 398-0497
Fax: (416)-204-2889

Web: http://www.kmlaw.ca

Kirk Baert e-mail: Residentialschools@kmlaw.ca
<mailto:Residentialschools@kmlaw.ca>*

Merchant Law Group* (Ontario cases handled by this office)
#340, 521 - 3 rd Avenue, S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3T3
Tel: (416) 979-7779
Toll Free: 1-866-225-7777

Website: http://www.merchantlaw.com/, http://www.residentialschools.ca/

Jane Ann Summers e-mail: jsummers@merchantlaw.com
<mailto:jsummers@merchantlaw.com>*

Nelligan O'Brien Payne*
Suite 1900, 66 Slater St.
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5H1
Tel: (613) 238-8080

Web: http://www.nelligan.ca/

Douglad Brown e-mail: dougald.brown@nelligan.ca
<mailto:dougald.brown@nelligan.ca>
Joseph Griffiths e-mail: joseph.griffiths@nelligan.ca
<mailto:joseph.griffiths@nelligan.ca>
Janice Payne e-mail: Janice.payne@nelligan.ca
<mailto:Janice.payne@nelligan.ca> *

Richard W. Courtis Law Office*
1151 Barton Street
Suite 101
Thunder Bay, Ontario P7B 5N3
Toll Free: 1-877-266-6646
Fax: (807) 623-1251
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